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PROGRAM COVER CONTEST GUIDELINES
 

All cast members are welcome to submit an original handmade design for our program cover. Deadline for 
submissions is Monday June 9 . 
 Design must be on a full sheet of letter sized white paper  and will be reduced 

to  
 Create your own original design and picture (may not be done on a computer) and include all the 

required information (listed below). 
 Sign your Artwork!!!! Your first and last name should be included somewhere on the design. 

 
 INFORMATION THAT MUST BE INCLUDED: 
 

A. CLARKSON VILLAGE PLAYERS YOUTH THEATRE 

B. :     Type Size 

1. HAIRSPRAY THE BROADWAY MUSICAL 100% 

2. Book by MARK O'DONNEL & THOMAS MEEHAN 50% 
Music by MARC SHAIMAN 
Lyrics by SCOTT WITTMAN & MARC SHAIMAN 

3. Based on the New Line Cinema film, written and directed by JOHN 
WATERS 33.33% 

4. Hairspray is presented through special arrangement with Music Theatre 
International (MTI). All authorized performance materials are also supplied 
by MTI. www.mtishows.com.     No size requirement 

 

C. PERFORMANCES:  (dates may be abbreviated) 
 
Friday, July 11, 2025 @ 7:30PM 

 Saturday, July 12, 2025 @ 7:30PM 

 Sunday, July 13, 2025 @ 2:00PM 

 Friday, July 18, 2025 @ 7:30PM 

 Saturday, July 19, 2025 @ 7:30PM 

 Sunday, July 20, 2025 @ 2:00PM 

 Thursday, July 24, 2025 @ 7:30PM 

 Friday, July 25, 2025 @ 7:30PM 

 Saturday, July 26, 2025 @ 7:30PM 

 
 


